

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station #1 - West Bend

Bid Opening Date: 3:00 PM CT, August 27, 2026

Bids Received:			First Dakota Enterprises		Puetz Design + Build		C.Eagle Construction		Sharpe Enterprises	
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,675.00	\$19,675.00	\$14,023.36	\$14,023.36	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2 - Top Soil, Strip, Salvage and Place	7.5	CY	\$36.23	\$271.72	\$150.00	\$1,125.00	\$584.64	\$4,384.80	\$93.00	\$697.50
3 - Unclassified Excavation	96.6	CY	\$90.58	\$8,750.03	\$20.00	\$1,932.00	\$72.18	\$6,972.59	\$35.00	\$3,381.00
4 - Concrete Sidewalks - 4"	4	CY	\$821.69	\$3,286.76	\$1,743.79	\$6,975.16	\$2,237.86	\$8,951.44	\$2,290.00	\$9,160.00
5 - Sidewalk Compacted Base Course - 4"	15	Ton	\$126.21	\$1,893.15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$136.08	\$2,041.20	\$73.30	\$1,099.50
6 - Foundation - 6" concrete Slab + 18" Thickened Edge	15	CY	\$819.40	\$12,291.00	\$707.49	\$10,612.35	\$1,201.14	\$18,017.10	\$2,135.00	\$32,025.00
7 - Foundation - 18" Crush Rock 1" +/-	20	CY	\$129.40	\$2,588.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$119.87	\$2,397.40	\$279.00	\$5,580.00
8 F&I 1-1/4" HDPE Waterline	40	LF	\$67.62	\$2,704.80	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$50.00
9 - F&I 1-1/4" Water Service Tie-In (Inside Chase)	1	LS	\$4,954.08	\$4,954.08	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,586.33	\$5,586.33	\$4,610.00	\$4,610.00
10 - F&I 1-1/4" Stop and Waste	2	EA	\$2,704.65	\$5,409.30	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$349.15	\$698.30	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
11 - Remove/Replace Existing 2" Curb Stop	1	EA	\$3,159.17	\$3,159.17	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$698.29	\$698.29	\$1,728.00	\$1,728.00
12 - F&I Electrical Service Sub Panel	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,189.75	\$4,189.75	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00
13 - F&I 4" Gravity Sewer Line	20	LF	\$127.37	\$2,547.40	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$407.10	\$8,142.00	\$336.00	\$6,720.00
14 - Comfort Station Addition - Complete	1	LS	\$395,674.00	\$395,674.00	\$263,500.00	\$263,500.00	\$276,425.60	\$276,425.60	\$349,600.00	\$349,600.00
15 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,588.00	\$2,588.00	\$3,879.00	\$3,879.00	\$2,507.95	\$2,507.95	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$457,317.41	\$319,773.51		\$355,036.11		\$451,563.00	
Bids Received:			American Contracting & Consulting							
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

1 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,840.00	\$31,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2 - Top Soil, Strip, Salvage and Place	7.5	CY	\$200.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3 - Unclassified Excavation	96.6	CY	\$100.00	\$9,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4 - Concrete Sidewalks - 4"	4	CY	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5 - Sidewalk Compacted Base Course - 4"	15	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6 - Foundation - 6" concrete Slab + 18" Thickened Edge	15	CY	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7 - Foundation - 18" Crush Rock 1" +/-	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8 F&I 1-1/4" HDPE Waterline	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9 - F&I 1-1/4" Water Service Tie-In (Inside Chase)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10 - F&I 1-1/4" Stop and Waste	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11 - Remove/Replace Existing 2" Curb Stop	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12 - F&I Electrical Service Sub Panel	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13 - F&I 4" Gravity Sewer Line	20	LF	\$120.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14 - Comfort Station Addition - Complete	1	LS	\$215,438.00	\$215,438.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$296,838.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00